
MBA (2 Year Full Time course)

MCA (2 Year Full Time course)

BBA (3 Year Full Time course)

BCA (3 Year Full Time course)

Affiliation Aryabhatt Knowledge University

Sl. No. Calender Event Tentative Date
1 Registration for all  students on or Before 5th October
2 Orientation for  MBA, MCA, BBA and BCA new entrants  07/10/2025, Tuesday

3 First day of Instruction :   MBA, MCA, BBA and BCA new entrants  08/10/2025, Wednesday

4
Final teaching load update by HoD with intimation to the Office of the 
Group Director Academics /  Academic Coordinator

11/10/2025, Monday

5 Mid Semester Examination (MSE)* 15/12/2025, (Monday) to 24/12/2025 (Wednesday)
6 Mid-Sem Break (MSB)* 25/12/2025, (Thursday) to 01/01/2026, (Thursday)

7
Last date for submission of application for make up exam of missed mid 
sem papers to the HoD/Examination Cell

01/01/2026, (Thursday)

8 Parent Teacher Meet 01/01/2026, (Thursday)
9 Last date for showing Mid Sem answer copies to students 08/01/2026, (Thursday)

10 Submission of Course Feedback by the students 10/01/2026, (Saturday)
11 Last day of Instructions/classes 14/02/2025

12 End Semester Exam (ESE)* 3rd and 4th week of Feb 2026 (to be decided by AKU authority)

13 Vacation/ break (Only for the UG students) 01/03/2026 to 07/03/2026
14 Declaration of End Semester Exam Results Mid March (to be decided by AKU)

Sl. No. Calender Event Tentative Date
1 First day of Instruction :   MBA, MCA, BBA and BCA 9/3/2026 (Monday)

2
Final teaching load update by HoD with intimation to the Office of the 
Group Director Academics /  Academic Coordinator

16/3/2026 (Monday)

3 Mid Semester Examination (MSE)* 13/05/2026 (Wednesday) - 23/05/2026 (Saturday)
4 Mid-Sem Break (MSB)* 25/05/2026 (Monday) - 30/05/2026 (Saturday)

5
Last date for submission of application for make up exam of missed mid 
sem papers to the HoD/Examination Cell

01/06/2026 (Monday)

6 Parent Teacher Meet 01/06/2026 (Monday)
7 Last date for showing Mid Sem answer copies to students 30/05/2026 (Saturday)
8 Submission of Course Feedback by the students 3/6/2026 (Wednesday)
9 Last day of Instructions/classes 20/07/2026 (Monday)

10 End Semester Exam (ESE)* 3rd and 4th week of July  (to be decided by AKU authority)

11 Vacation/ break (Only for the UG students) 03/08/2026 (Monday) -10/08/2026 (Monday)
12 Declaration of End Semester Exam Results To be decided by AKU
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